
Supp. Sport Coach Email Address
Athletic Director Ben Hahs benjamin.hahs@wcs.edu

7.5 Football Head Mike Davis michael.davis@wcs.edu
5 Football Assistant Mark Panella mark.panella@wcs.edu
5 Football Assistant Joseph Hamrick joseph.hamrick@wcs.edu
5 Football Assistant Trever Madsen  
5 Football Assistant Matthew Derrick  

4.5 Football Cheerleading - Varsi Shannon Dorris shannon.dorris@wcs.edu
4 Football Cheerleading - Jv Keaton Borgeson keaton.borgeson@wcs.edu

4.5 Girls Golf Jeff Adams jeffreya1@wcs.edu
4.5 Boys Golf Jeff Adams jeffreya1@wcs.edu
6 Girls Varsity Soccer Dylan Blume dylan.blume@wcs.edu

4.5 Girls JV Soccer Sue McIver sue.mciver@wcs.edu

4.5 Boys Tennis
4.5 Girls Tennis
4.5 XC Head Andrew Peake andrew.peake@wcs.edu
4.5 XC Head Andrew Peake andrew.peake@wcs.edu
4 XC Assistant Nicholas Ryker nicholas.ryker@wcs.edu
4 XC Assistant Ryan Darling ryan.darling@wcs.edu
4 XC Assistant Alyssa Waters alyssa.waters@wcs.edu
4 XC Assistant Emily DeVree emily.devree@wcs.edu
6 Varsity Volleyball Deja Love deja.love@wcs.edu

4.5 JV Volleyball Kerry Risley kerry.risley@wcs.edu
4.5 6th Grade Volleyball Julie Johnson juliej1@wcs.edu
6 Wrestling Head Dennis Harrison dennish1@wcs.edu

4.5 Wrestling - Assistant Jarrod Ruez
4.5 Wrestling - Assistant
4.5 Wrestling Cheerleading Jillian Johnson jillian.johnson@wcs.edu

Girls Bowling

Brentwood Middle School

Coaches List 2025-2026



Boys Bowling
7.5 8th Grade Boys Basketball Ben Hahs benjamin.hahs@wcs.edu
5 7th Grade Boys Basketball Kerry Risley kerry.risley@wcs.edu
5 6th Grade Boys Basketball Andy Lawson andrew.lawson@wcs.edu
5 Assistant Basketball Coach Nick Ryker nicholas.ryker@wcs.edu

7.5 8th Grade Girls Basketball Anne Johnston anne.johnston@wcs.edu
5 8th Grade Girls Basketball Dennis Nickle dennis.nickle@wcs.edu
5 7th Grade Girls Basketball Alyssa Waters alyssa.waters@wcs.edu
5 6th Grade Girls Basketball Dennis Harrison dennish1@wcs.edu
5 6th Grade Girls Basketball Sue McIver sue.mciver@wcs.edu

4.5 Basketball Cheer Keaton Borgeson keaton.borgeson@wcs.edu
4.5 Dance Team Jillian Johnson jillian.johnson@wcs.edu

Dance Team Marjorie Long marjorie.long@wcs.edu
6 Boys Varsity Soccer

4.5 Boys JV Soccer
6 Varsity Baseball Head Dean Douty dean.douty@wcs.edu

4.5 Varsity Baseball Assistant Gordie Dunn gordon.dunn@wcs.edu
Varsity Baseball Assistant Jerry Wolak

4.5 JV Baseball
4.5 JV Baseball Assistant Jeff Adams jeffreya1@wcs.edu
6 Softball Head Jamie Chiariello jamiec@wcs.edu

4.5 Assistant Softball Julie Johnson juliej1@wcs.edu
4.5 Assistant Softball Hayley Sells hayley.sells@wcs.edu
4.5 Assistant Softball Julie Duffy julie.duffy@wcs.edu
4.5 Boys Track Head Dennis Harrison dennish1@wcs.edu
4.5 Girls Track Head Phil Roach philip.roach@wcs.edu
4 Track Assistant Grayson Crockett grayson.crockett@wcs.edu

Track Volunter Leslie Grissim
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